

Gene Grawe Fund, Inc. Scholarship Application 2025–2026 School Year





All families who have filled out a Gene Grawe Fund Registration Form, 2025-2026 School Year that will have a child attending Blessed Sacrament, St. Dominic, St. Peter, St. Francis K-8 Schools or Quincy Notre Dame High School are eligible to apply for scholarships distributed by the Gene Grawe Fund, Inc. In order for your child to receive scholarship funds for this upcoming 2025-2026 School Year, your child and family must be a student in good standing with the Gene Grawe Fund and the school they are or will be attending.

Scholarship Application forms must be returned to the Gene Grawe Fund office in the Church of St. Peter or emailed to Info@GeneGraweFund.org no later than 11:59 p.m., Monday, March 31, 2025. **No late forms will be accepted.**

Families who are in good standing and who have students in good standing and who have been participating in the Gene Grawe Fund will be awarded a scholarship based on the amount of gift cards purchased in your child's name.

The announcement of funds being distributed will be made on April 23, 2025, and will also be sent by email to parents the morning after the in-person announcement event. <u>So, please make sure you have entered a valid and **LEGIBLY** written email address below.</u>

Scholarship awards will be sent directly to your child's school and applied toward your child's tuition for the 2025-2026 School Year. Scholarship funds available for distribution will be awarded according to the Program Agreement you signed last year.

Below, please list each of your children that are in the Catholic schools. In the event you have more than one child attending more than one of the schools listed, please indicate the school where you prefer the scholarship funds to be applied first. No scholarship funds will be awarded for technology fees, books, registration, etc. No scholarship funds will be carried over to the following year.

PARENT and FAMILY INFORMATION			
Please check one: Yes, our family is registered with the Gefunds being distributed by the Gene Grawe No thank you. Do not include our family for	Fund for the 2025-2026		ily for consideration in receiving scholarship
Parent's Last Name:		Parent's First Name:	
Street Address:			
City:	State:		Zip:
Phone:	Mobile:		Email:
CHILDREN'S NAMES	SCHOOL ATTENDING IN 2025-2026		SCHOOL GRADE IN <u>2025-2026</u>
If my children qualify for a scholarship, I wish the funds to be paid to School. I certify that the information I have provided is true and correct as of the date of this application. I acknowledge that in the event it is later determined that the information provided as to the good standing of my child is incorrect and renders my child ineligible for scholarship funds, that the Gene Grawe Fund, Inc. may, in its discretion demand the return of any scholarship funds paid in the name of such child on the basis of the incorrect information.			
Parent/Guardian Signature:			Date:

*** Do NOT return forms to your school! ***

Completed form must be brought to the Gene Grawe Fund office in the lobby of the Church of St. Peter, 2600 Maine St, Quincy, IL or emailed as a <u>PDF attachment</u> to Info@GeneGraweFund.org on or before 11:59 p.m., Monday March 31, 2025. Do NOT postal mail. Do NOT email images, use the downloadable PDFs on GeneGraweFund.org. Late forms will not be accepted.

2025-2026 School Year Scholarship Application

Paper Form Turn-In Deadline

5 p.m., Monday, March 31, 2025

at

Gene Grawe Fund Office Church of St Peter (lobby) 2600 Maine Street Quincy, Illinois

or

by PDF attachment ONLY (NO pics or images) emailed to:

Info@GeneGraweFund.org

Email Deadline

11:59 p.m., Monday, March 31, 2025

LATE FORMS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED